HOLY HEARTS EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY [Affiliated to CBSE-New Delhi] Civil Lines, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Fee Structure 2025-2026 CBSE Affiliation No. 3330080 www.holyhearts.in Phone No.: 0771-2431088 e-mail: hhea.ryp@gmail.com Age Criteria Admission Fee (One Time till Class-XII) Pre Nursery 2.5 years + **New Student** Rs. 42,000/-Nursery 3 + For Children of Martyrs- Defense / Rs.25,000/-PP I 4+ C.R.P.F./R.P.F/B.S.F. For Children of Defense Personnel/Para PP II 5+ Rs.35,000/-Military / Police Serving or Retired) All the ages are to be considered as on 1st April of the Admission Year Documents Required in case of New Admission : 1. 4 Passport size Photographs. 2. Photocopy of Birth Certificate & Previous Class Mark Sheet. 3. Original Transfer Certificate (T.C.) 4. Aadhar Card of Parent & child **FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26** Class Per Installment (In Rupee) No. Of Installments **Total Yealy Fee Payable** ₹ 40,880 ₹ 5,840 Pre. Nur & Nursery PP I & PP II ₹ 6.100 7 ₹ 42,700 7 ₹ 48,860 I & II ₹ 6,980 7 ₹ 49,280 III to V ₹ 7,040 VI to VIII ₹ 7,420 7 ₹ 51,940 IX & X ₹ 7,900 7 ₹ 55,300 XI & XII (Commerce + 7 ₹ 60,130 ₹ 8,590 Computers) XI & XII (Commerce + P.E.) 7 ₹ 57,260 ₹8,180 лі « лі (Commerce+Maths/Legal ₹ 7,910 7 ₹ 55,370 7 ₹ 66,360 XI & XII (Science + Computers) ₹ 9,480 ₹ 9.060 7 ₹ 63.420 XI & XII (Science + P.E.) XI & XII (Humanities + Any ₹ 8,590 ₹ 60,130 Optional) PAYMENT SCHEDULE

TATMENT SCHEDULE			
1st Installment	By 15th April	4th Installment	By 10th September
2nd Installment	By 10th June	5th Installment	By 10th November
LAB/ PRACTICAL CHARGES (ONLY FOR CLASS- IX TO XII)	By 10th July	6th Installment	By 10th December
3rd Installment	By 20th August	7th Installment	By 10th January

LAB / PRATICAL CHARGES (Due Date : By 10th JULY)

For IX & X : Rs. 1,800/- Yearly Class-XI & XII : Rs. 2,400/- Yearly

Note:

- 1. Above mentioned Fee is Only Tuition Fee.
- 2. CBSE Examination Fee will be charged at the time of examination for Class X & XII, CBSE Regsitartion Charges for IX & XI will as per CBSE guidelines.
- 3. The School is charging Fee for 10 months payable in 7 Installments.
- 4. The School does not have any policy of one time payment and there is no discount available on paying full year fee at a time. Late Fee will be applicable @Rs.100/- per Installment on late submission of Fee.
- 5. Fee structure for Session 2025-26 has been finalized with the consent of School Mangement Committee, PTA & School Fee Committee as per The Chhattisgarh Private School Fee Regulation Act, 2020.
- 6. In case of Fee Due of Session 2024-25, the child will not be allowed to attend school in session 2025-26. Also, we do not allow a student to appear in final examination if the School fee is not fully paid.
- 7. School does not allow any Student to use Two wheeler in School Primeses without vaild license & Helmet.
- 8. Students are not allowed to carry or use any type of Mobile phone in school. In case they are found using one, it will be confiscated and will be returned only on 31st March.
- 9. Pratical Charges for Commerce Student includes Industry / Institute Visits.